

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

(Arising out of **Gariahat PS Case No.164....dated ...31-08-21.**
punishable under section 401A of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Act, 1980)

State

vs

Amir Parwez and others

Order dated

21-05-2026

Today is fixed for submission of report on completion of investigation and appearance of I.O.
I.O of the case is present and files a report with a prayer for time on the ground stated therein.
It is considered and allowed as last time.

In the above mentioned circumstances the O.C of the Gariahat P.S is directed to take necessary steps for completion of all necessary proceedings for filing final report.

Further the Investigating Officer is directed to complete the investigation without fail by the next date.
The Officer-in-Charge of the concerned PS is directed to forward the report as soon as the investigation is completed by the Investigating Officer I.d necessary action shall be taken against the O.C.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C of the Gariahat P.S for information and strict compliance.

Fix 07-07-2026 for submission of report by the Officer-in-Charge, concerned P.S on completion of investigation of this case as well as personal appearance of I.O.

Typed by me

Sd.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata

Sd. P.Kumar

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata