

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Calcutta**

Present :

**Smt. Sneha Basu
Senior Municipal Magistrate (In-charge),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata**

**GR Case No.-389 of 2024
CNR No.-WBCS03-000438-2024
State**

v

Amir Parvez, Manowar Ali and Mehboob Alam

Order dated
15/07/2025

Today is fixed for appearance of I.O and filing supplementary charge sheet.
The I.O is present before this Court with CD.

Heard the I.O.

The I.O praying for time to file supplementary charge sheet.

The prayer is allowed.

To 22-08-2025 for appearance of I.O and filing supplementary charge sheet.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist-Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist-Kolkata