

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01111

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.- 389 of 2024

CNR No.-WBCS03-000438-2024

Gariahat P.S case no. 164 dated 30.08.2021

State

v

Amir Parvez, Manowar Ali and Mehboob Alam

Order dt.

22/08/2025

Today is fixed for appearance of I.O and submission of report on completion of investigation.

The I.O is absent.

No report has been submitted by the I.O today.

The case is adjourned.

To 14-10-2025 for appearance of I.O and submission of report on completion of investigation.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.